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Foothill College Student Services Program Planning

1. Please describe your experience with each of the services listed below: (Select one button for each item)

 

Have 

never 

heard 

of it

Have 

heard 

of it, 

but 

never 

used 

it

Have 

used 

it, but 

did 

not 

find it 

helpful 

at all

Have 

used 

it, but 

did 

not 

find it 

helpful

Have 

used it 

& 

found 

it 

helpful

Have 

used it 

& 

found 

it very 

helpful

Rating

Average

Response

Count

Admissions & Records
1.4% 

(19)

14.3% 

(191)

2.5% 

(33)

6.7% 

(90)
50.1% 

(668)

25.0% 

(333)
1.00 1,334

Athletic Counseling
55.9% 

(749)

35.0% 

(470)

1.3% 

(17)

0.9% 

(12)

3.7% 

(50)

3.2% 

(43)
1.00 1,341

Bookstore
1.6% 

(21)

15.9% 

(212)

3.9% 

(52)

6.3% 

(84)
44.6% 

(596)

27.8% 

(371)
1.00 1,336

Career, Planning, Placement Center
10.2% 

(137)
59.5% 

(795)

2.4% 

(32)

4.1% 

(55)

15.2% 

(203)

8.6% 

(115)
1.00 1,337

Cashier Office/Cashiering Services
28.0% 

(373)
37.4% 

(499)

3.5% 

(46)

3.2% 

(43)

18.2% 

(242)

9.8% 

(130)
1.00 1,333

Counseling Services
6.9% 

(91)
42.5% 

(562)

3.0% 

(40)

5.4% 

(71)

21.7% 

(287)

20.6% 

(272)
1.00 1,323

Credit for Work Experience
32.2% 

(429)
59.3% 

(791)

1.4% 

(19)

1.5% 

(20)

2.6% 

(35)

2.9% 

(39)
1.00 1,333

Disability Resource Center
34.8% 

(467)
57.6% 

(773)

0.7% 

(10)

1.2% 

(16)

2.2% 

(29)

3.5% 

(47)
1.00 1,342

EOPS/CARE Program
44.0% 

(590)
44.5% 

(596)

1.6% 

(21)

1.0% 

(14)

1.9% 

(26)

6.9% 

(93)
1.00 1,340

Financial Aid, Work Study, and 

Scholarships

8.6% 

(115)
65.0% 

(868)

2.7% 

(36)

3.4% 

(45)

7.6% 

(102)

12.7% 

(170)
1.00 1,336

Food Services
16.1% 

(215)
35.3% 

(471)

4.3% 

(57)

6.1% 

(82)

26.2% 

(350)

12.1% 

(161)
1.00 1,336

Health Services Program
14.4% 

(191)
52.3% 

(694)

2.0% 

(27)

2.3% 

(30)

11.8% 

(157)

17.2% 

(228)
1.00 1,327

Honors Institute
34.2% 

(456)
56.1% 

(749)

1.6% 

(21)

1.2% 

(16)

2.5% 

(34)

4.3% 

(58)
1.00 1,334
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International Student Program
25.6% 

(343)
62.5% 

(838)

1.4% 

(19)

1.2% 

(16)

4.5% 

(60)

4.8% 

(65)
1.00 1,341

Intramural/Club Sports
36.0% 

(481)
54.6% 

(729)

1.3% 

(17)

1.8% 

(24)

3.1% 

(42)

3.2% 

(43)
1.00 1,336

Library
3.3% 

(44)
34.1% 

(456)

1.6% 

(21)

3.4% 

(46)

25.0% 

(334)

32.6% 

(435)
1.00 1,336

Media Center
18.2% 

(242)
39.3% 

(523)

1.5% 

(20)

2.6% 

(34)

16.4% 

(218)

22.1% 

(294)
1.00 1,331

Outreach/Student Success Center
45.9% 

(612)

44.9% 

(599)

1.1% 

(15)

1.5% 

(20)

2.8% 

(38)

3.7% 

(50)
1.00 1,334

Pass the Torch
46.4% 

(621)

44.7% 

(598)

1.3% 

(18)

0.7% 

(9)

3.1% 

(41)

3.8% 

(51)
1.00 1,338

Physical Sciences, Math & 

Engineering Center

29.3% 

(390)
46.8% 

(624)

1.7% 

(23)

1.8% 

(24)

9.4% 

(125)

11.0% 

(147)
1.00 1,333

Psychological Services
37.7% 

(505)
54.2% 

(726)

1.1% 

(15)

1.3% 

(17)

2.9% 

(39)

2.8% 

(37)
1.00 1,339

Student Activities (Clubs, Campus 

Life, Student Government)

16.5% 

(221)
63.4% 

(848)

2.5% 

(34)

4.1% 

(55)

7.8% 

(105)

5.6% 

(75)
1.00 1,338

Testing & Placement Office
14.9% 

(198)
45.1% 

(600)

4.4% 

(59)

6.4% 

(85)

20.0% 

(266)

9.2% 

(123)
1.00 1,331

Transcript Evaluations
38.5% 

(513)
44.6% 

(595)

1.7% 

(23)

2.3% 

(31)

7.9% 

(105)

5.0% 

(66)
1.00 1,333

Transfer Center
21.3% 

(284)
58.0% 

(772)

1.5% 

(20)

2.7% 

(36)

8.9% 

(118)

7.7% 

(102)
1.00 1,332

Tutorial Center
22.2% 

(295)
57.7% 

(768)

2.1% 

(28)

2.3% 

(30)

7.0% 

(93)

8.7% 

(116)
1.00 1,330

  answered question 1,344

  skipped question 1
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2. Additional Comments on any of the services listed above:

 
Response

Count

  359

  answered question 359

  skipped question 986

3. Enrollment Status (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Full-Time (currently enrolled in 12+ 

units)
39.6% 513

Part-Time (currently enrolled in 6.5 

to 11.5 units)
19.1% 247

Part-Time (currently enrolled in 

0.5 to 6.0 units)
41.4% 536

  answered question 1,296

  skipped question 49
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4. Primary Campus (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Daytime classes at the Foothill 

Campus
63.3% 796

Evening classes at the Foothill 

Campus
25.5% 320

Daytime classes at the Middlefield 

Campus
3.7% 46

Evening classes at the Middlefield 

Campus
7.6% 95

  answered question 1,257

  skipped question 88

5. Enrollment Category (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

New (You've never enrolled at any 

college)
14.5% 189

New Transfer (You've attended a 

college other than Foothill)
18.5% 241

Continuing (You were enrolled 

at Foothill last Spring)
51.5% 670

Returning (You've attended 

Foothill, but were not enrolled last 

Spring)

15.4% 201

  answered question 1,301

  skipped question 44
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6. Availability of classes this term (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Not able to get any of the classes I 

wanted
4.3% 56

Able to get a few of the classes I 

wanted
23.1% 298

Able to get several of the classes I 

wanted
17.1% 220

Able to get all of the classes I 

wanted
55.5% 716

 Comments 227

  answered question 1,290

  skipped question 55
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7. Additional enrollment (select all that apply):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

I am only taking classes at 

Foothill College this term
86.3% 1,069

I am also taking classes at De 

Anza College this term
6.8% 84

I am also taking classes at another 

community college this term
5.6% 69

I am also taking classes at a 

California State college this term
1.9% 24

I am also taking classes at a 

University of California college this 

term

1.8% 22

I am also taking classes online 

through a college other than Foothill 

this term

2.4% 30

  answered question 1,239

  skipped question 106
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8. Reason for attending Foothill College this term (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Foothill College was my first 

choice
83.3% 1,065

I was not able to get the classes I 

wanted at another community 

college

12.1% 155

I was not able to get the classes I 

wanted at a California State college
2.6% 33

I was not able to get the classes I 

wanted at a University of California 

college

2.0% 26

  answered question 1,279

  skipped question 66

9. International Student:

  No Yes
Response

Count

Are you an International Student 

(you have applied and been 

accepted to the Foothill College 

International Students Program)?

89.1% (1,157) 10.9% (141) 1,298

  answered question 1,298

  skipped question 47
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10. Highest Degree Already Received (select one):

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

High School Degree or 

Equivalent
46.0% 588

Foreign School Diploma 4.0% 51

College Degree from Foreign 

Country
2.7% 34

Associate Degree/Certificate 7.6% 97

Bachelor's Degree 24.6% 314

Graduate Degree (Masters or 

Doctorate)
15.2% 195

  answered question 1,279

  skipped question 66

11. Gender:

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

Female 60.8% 784

Male 39.2% 505

  answered question 1,289

  skipped question 56

12. Age:

 
Response

Average

Response

Total

Response

Count

 Please enter your age in years   86.82 112,687 1,298

  answered question 1,298

  skipped question 47



9 of 9

13. Ethnicity (select one or more): 

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

African-American 2.7% 35

Asian 32.2% 411

Caucasian 47.3% 605

Filipino 4.1% 53

Hispanic 10.3% 132

Other 9.9% 127

  answered question 1,278

  skipped question 67

14. Thank you for completing this survey. To enter the drawing for the iPod Touch as well as gift certificates to the 

Foothill College Bookstore, please enter your name and your preferred contact method below.

 
Response

Percent

Response

Count

 Name: 99.9% 1,059

 Preferred Contact (enter either 

an email address or Telephone 

#)

99.9% 1,059

  answered question 1,060

  skipped question 285


