1. Please describe your experience	with eac	h of the s	ervices lis	sted below	: (Select o	ne button	for each it	em)
	Have never heard of it	Have heard of it, but never used it	Have used it, but did not find it helpful at all	Have used it, but did not find it helpful	Have used it & found it helpful	Have used it & found it very helpful	Rating Average	Response Count
Admissions & Records	1.4% (19)	14.3% (191)	2.5% (33)	6.7% (90)	50.1% (668)	25.0% (333)	1.00	1,334
Athletic Counseling	55.9% (749)	35.0% (470)	1.3% (17)	0.9% (12)	3.7% (50)	3.2% (43)	1.00	1,341
Bookstore	1.6% (21)	15.9% (212)	3.9% (52)	6.3% (84)	44.6% (596)	27.8% (371)	1.00	1,336
Career, Planning, Placement Center	10.2% (137)	59.5% (795)	2.4% (32)	4.1% (55)	15.2% (203)	8.6% (115)	1.00	1,337
Cashier Office/Cashiering Services	28.0% (373)	37.4% (499)	3.5% (46)	3.2% (43)	18.2% (242)	9.8% (130)	1.00	1,333
Counseling Services	6.9% (91)	42.5% (562)	3.0% (40)	5.4% (71)	21.7% (287)	20.6% (272)	1.00	1,323
Credit for Work Experience	32.2% (429)	59.3% (791)	1.4% (19)	1.5% (20)	2.6% (35)	2.9% (39)	1.00	1,333
Disability Resource Center	34.8% (467)	57.6% (773)	0.7% (10)	1.2% (16)	2.2% (29)	3.5% (47)	1.00	1,342
EOPS/CARE Program	44.0% (590)	44.5% (596)	1.6% (21)	1.0% (14)	1.9% (26)	6.9% (93)	1.00	1,340
Financial Aid, Work Study, and Scholarships	8.6% (115)	65.0% (868)	2.7% (36)	3.4% (45)	7.6% (102)	12.7% (170)	1.00	1,336
Food Services	16.1% (215)	35.3% (471)	4.3% (57)	6.1% (82)	26.2% (350)	12.1% (161)	1.00	1,336
Health Services Program	14.4% (191)	52.3% (694)	2.0% (27)	2.3% (30)	11.8% (157)	17.2% (228)	1.00	1,327
Honors Institute	34.2% (456)	56.1% (749)	1.6% (21)	1.2% (16)	2.5% (34)	4.3% (58)	1.00	1,334

International Student Program	25.6% (343)	62.5% (838)	1.4% (19)	1.2% (16)	4.5% (60)	4.8% (65)	1.00	1,341
Intramural/Club Sports	36.0% (481)	54.6% (729)	1.3% (17)	1.8% (24)	3.1% (42)	3.2% (43)	1.00	1,336
Library	3.3% (44)	34.1% (456)	1.6% (21)	3.4% (46)	25.0% (334)	32.6% (435)	1.00	1,336
Media Center	18.2% (242)	39.3% (523)	1.5% (20)	2.6% (34)	16.4% (218)	22.1% (294)	1.00	1,331
Outreach/Student Success Center	45.9% (612)	44.9% (599)	1.1% (15)	1.5% (20)	2.8% (38)	3.7% (50)	1.00	1,334
Pass the Torch	46.4% (621)	44.7% (598)	1.3% (18)	0.7% (9)	3.1% (41)	3.8% (51)	1.00	1,338
Physical Sciences, Math & Engineering Center	29.3% (390)	46.8% (624)	1.7% (23)	1.8% (24)	9.4% (125)	11.0% (147)	1.00	1,333
Psychological Services	37.7% (505)	54.2% (726)	1.1% (15)	1.3% (17)	2.9% (39)	2.8% (37)	1.00	1,339
Student Activities (Clubs, Campus Life, Student Government)	16.5% (221)	63.4% (848)	2.5% (34)	4.1% (55)	7.8% (105)	5.6% (75)	1.00	1,338
Testing & Placement Office	14.9% (198)	45.1% (600)	4.4% (59)	6.4% (85)	20.0% (266)	9.2% (123)	1.00	1,331
Transcript Evaluations	38.5% (513)	44.6% (595)	1.7% (23)	2.3% (31)	7.9% (105)	5.0% (66)	1.00	1,333
Transfer Center	21.3% (284)	58.0% (772)	1.5% (20)	2.7% (36)	8.9% (118)	7.7% (102)	1.00	1,332
Tutorial Center	22.2% (295)	57.7% (768)	2.1% (28)	2.3% (30)	7.0% (93)	8.7% (116)	1.00	1,330
					•	answered	question	1,344
						skipped	question	1

2. Additional Comments on any of	the services listed above:	
		Response Count
		359
	answered question	359
	skipped question	986

3. Enrollment Status (select one):				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Full-Time (currently enrolled in 12+ units)		39.6%	513	
Part-Time (currently enrolled in 6.5 to 11.5 units)		19.1%	247	
Part-Time (currently enrolled in 0.5 to 6.0 units)		41.4%	536	
	answere	ed question	1,296	
	skippe	ed question	49	

4. Primary Campus (select one):				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Daytime classes at the Foothill Campus		63.3%	796	
Evening classes at the Foothill Campus		25.5%	320	
Daytime classes at the Middlefield Campus		3.7%	46	
Evening classes at the Middlefield Campus		7.6%	95	
	answere	ed question	1,257	
	skippe	ed question	88	

5. Enrollment Category (select one):		
		Response Percent	Response Count
New (You've never enrolled at any college)		14.5%	189
New Transfer (You've attended a college other than Foothill)		18.5%	241
Continuing (You were enrolled at Foothill last Spring)		51.5%	670
Returning (You've attended Foothill, but were not enrolled last Spring)		15.4%	201
	answere	ed question	1,301
	skippe	ed question	44

6. Availability of classes this term (select one):				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Not able to get any of the classes I wanted		4.3%	56	
Able to get a few of the classes I wanted		23.1%	298	
Able to get several of the classes I wanted		17.1%	220	
Able to get all of the classes I wanted		55.5%	716	
		Comments	227	
	answere	ed question	1,290	
	skippe	ed question	55	

7. Additional enrollment (select all that apply):			
		Response Percent	Response Count
I am only taking classes at Foothill College this term		86.3%	1,069
I am also taking classes at De Anza College this term		6.8%	84
I am also taking classes at another community college this term		5.6%	69
I am also taking classes at a California State college this term		1.9%	24
I am also taking classes at a University of California college this term		1.8%	22
I am also taking classes online through a college other than Foothill this term		2.4%	30
	answere	ed question	1,239
	skippe	ed question	106

8. Reason for attending Foothill College this term (select one):				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Foothill College was my first choice		83.3%	1,065	
I was not able to get the classes I wanted at another community college		12.1%	155	
I was not able to get the classes I wanted at a California State college		2.6%	33	
I was not able to get the classes I wanted at a University of California college		2.0%	26	
	answere	ed question	1,279	
	skippe	ed question	66	

9. International Student:			
	No	Yes	Response Count
Are you an International Student (you have applied and been accepted to the Foothill College International Students Program)?	89.1% (1,157)	10.9% (141)	1,298
		answered question	1,298
		skipped question	47

10. Highest Degree Already Received (select one):				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
High School Degree or Equivalent		46.0%	588	
Foreign School Diploma		4.0%	51	
College Degree from Foreign Country		2.7%	34	
Associate Degree/Certificate		7.6%	97	
Bachelor's Degree		24.6%	314	
Graduate Degree (Masters or Doctorate)		15.2%	195	
	answere	ed question	1,279	
	skippe	ed question	66	

11. Gender:			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Female		60.8%	784
Male		39.2%	505
	answere	ed question	1,289
	skippe	ed question	56

12. Age:					
		Response Average	Response Total	Response Count	
Please enter your age in years		86.82	112,687	1,298	
		answered question		1,298	
	skipped question		47		

13. Ethnicity (select one or more):					
		Response Percent	Response Count		
African-American		2.7%	35		
Asian		32.2%	411		
Caucasian		47.3%	605		
Filipino		4.1%	53		
Hispanic		10.3%	132		
Other		9.9%	127		
	answere	answered question			
	skipped question		67		

14. Thank you for completing this survey. To enter the drawing for the iPod Touch as well as gift certificates to the Foothill College Bookstore, please enter your name and your preferred contact method below. Response Response Percent Count Name: 99.9% 1,059 **Preferred Contact (enter either** an email address or Telephone 99.9% 1,059 #) answered question 1,060 skipped question 285